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1
13:25

3160 m
24.592 

H

BetMGM Juvenile Hurdle
Rennpreis: 24.592  (13.615 6.272 3.135 1.570)

1
3160

ML: 9,0

69.90

Brave Guest
4j. b W (Rumble Inthejungle - Society Guest)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: Sheena West

M Goldstein

27.12 Kempton 2 69.9 3219 15.609 29,0 M Goldstein Maestro Conti, Zarakerjack
08.12 Fontwell 2 69.9 3568 4.355 81,0 M Goldstein The Bellhop, Tenadaay
10.10 Kempton 9 59.0 1609 3.140 10,0 George Bass My Boy Harry, Hot Shot Lawyer, Little She
06.09 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1739 3.245 23,0 George Bass Duffus Castle, Spinning Dancer, Pretty Spirit
22.07 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 1739 4.711 12,0 Edward Greatrex Popeye Doyle, Toby's Time, Retraction

2
ML: 4,0

69.90

Down To Business
4j. gr W (Ghaiyyath - Faay)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: K McKenna

Harry Skelton

17.12 Newbury 3 69.9 3282 6.535 4,0 Harry Skelton Love Sonnet, Cayman Dancer
27.09 Curragh 3 60.8 2012 9.917 9,0 Billy Lee Subsonic, Santa Domingo
06.09 Navan 6 60.8 2021 5.950 41,0 Sam Coen Railwayview Lady, Navinsky, Saratoga
20.07 Curragh 6 60.8 2414 9.917 19,0 Gary Carroll Light As Air, Winston Junior, Slaney Drive
17.05 Navan 6 60.8 2048 5.950 29,0 Gary Carroll Scandinavia, Carthusian, Master Vintner

3
ML: 21,0

69.90

Elman
4j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Eldama)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Cheeky Pups Syndicate

Jonathan-J. Burke

26.12 Limerick U 69.9 3219 5.950 101,0 Ryan Treacy Bertutea, Crooked Path, Dawn Coming
20.09 Gowran Park 10 60.8 1902 5.950 6,0 Ben Coen Amplitude, Direct Approach, Beautiful Affair
12.07 Dundalk 4 60.8 2149 5.950 11,0 Ben Coen Lombardi Trophy, Game Point, Carthusian
06.06 Fairyhouse 7 60.8 2012 5.950 15,0 J A Heffernan Mo Chroi, Iron Fist, Local Lad

4
ML: 101,0

69.90

Enziya
4j. gr W (Night Of Thunder - Eshtiya)

Trainer: K Pickard
Besitzer: Pickard Racing Club

Paul O'Brien

30.12 Taunton U 69.9 3314 4.955 34,0 Rian Corcoran Wertpol, My Kinda Ghaiy, Madame De Labr
05.12 Sandown 7 70.8 3215 10.406 34,0 S Bowen Macktoad, Pourquoi Pas Papa, Kaldoun De
31.10 Wetherby 5 69.9 3219 22.780 51,0 Paul O'Brien Minella Study, Ammes, Tralee Girl
28.08 Navan 1 62.1 2816 5.702 4,5 Dylan Browne McMona Wertpol, Earthsong
16.08 Tramore 2 61.7 2414 5.702 3,2 M W Hassett Chica Guerrera, Boyne Valley

5
ML: 34,0

69.90

Flash Man
4j. b W (The Grey Gatsby - Dubai Empress)

Trainer: T Lawes
Besitzer: Morningstar Racing

Tom Cannon

14.11 Saint-Cloud 11 59.9 2399 9.917 8,5 M Marquette Shrihara, Ram Sea, Golden Blush
21.10 Clairefontaine 5 59.0 2399 27.491 26,0 M Marquette Kalaoun, Britania, Gerard Ter Borch
10.10 Toulouse 3 61.2 2399 9.997 5,0 M Marquette Orisson, The Black Sky
12.09 Le Mans 4 56.7 2300 8.306 7,5 M Marquette Kindleo, Spanish Prince, Modernise
24.08 Mont De Marsan 2 60.8 2450 7.934 6,0 M Marquette Raw Energy, Beautiful Mess

6
ML: 26,0

69.90

Genealogy
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Musical Art)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Justin Carthy

Sam Twiston-Davies

27.12 Leopardstown 8 69.9 3219 7.438 81,0 D G Hogan Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
19.10 Leopardstown 8 61.2 2414 22.314 9,0 J Cleary Blake, Teed Up
17.05 Newbury 8 60.8 2012 51.540 4,3 R L Moore Saddadd, Lightening Mann, Quai De Bethun
12.10 Newmarket 5 58.5 1609 36.862 7,5 Wayne Lordan Delacroix, Stanhope Gardens, Nightwalker
17.09 Punchestown 1 60.3 1637 7.826 2,1 R L Moore Storm Piece, Starry Desert

7
ML: 11,0

69.90

Macshadow Des Crai
4j. b W (Jeu St Eloi - Unerose)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Million In Mind Partnership

James Bowen

13.12 Cheltenham 6 69.9 3382 13.615 13,0 N De Boinville Minella Study, Winston Junior, One Horse T
04.06 Dieppe 4 65.8 3400 18.223 5,5 F Giles Register, Opera Light, High The Moon
25.05 Vichy 4 61.7 2399 6.818 7,0 J Claudic Macktoad, Misty Morning, Mississippi River
05.04 Moulins 3 61.7 2399 5.992 12,0 A Madamet Manoir De Mirande, Milpat

8
ML: 5,5

69.90

Novelista
4j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Asyad)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Bryce - Turner

Harry Bannister

03.10 Ascot 3 58.5 3209 10.800 3,5 Hollie Doyle Blazeon Five, Double Meaning
13.09 Musselburgh 4 59.4 3647 10.308 2,1 J Fanning Dreams Adozen, Minstrel Knight, Trojan Su
02.09 Goodwood 1 52.2 3219 12.885 2,6 Hollie Doyle Divine Comedy, Manxman
23.08 York 7 56.7 2787 87.618 6,0 J Fanning Tarriance, Many Men, Daiquiri Bay
30.07 Goodwood 4 56.2 2412 38.655 4,5 W Buick Omni Man, Mdawi, Kurakka

9
ML: 17,0

69.90

Talakan
4j. b W (Golden Horn - Taniya)

Trainer: T Lawes
Besitzer: Rosser Amin Racing

K Brogan

10.11 Amiens 1 58.1 2900 6.446 L Bouton Madama, Black Sheep
20.09 Le Lion D'angers 5 58.1 2399 6.446 2,7 L Plommee Hermetic, Bella D'anjou, Lady Achillia
29.08 Saint-Malo 3 58.1 1800 6.446 2,1 L Plommee Ram Sea, Miss Calvados
17.01 Deauville 3 58.1 1899 11.739 1,5 C Lecoeuvre Without, Zodd
29.11 Deauville 2 55.8 1899 13.043 4,0 M Barzalona Pacifiste, Ten Plus One Cen

10
ML: 2,5

69.90

Winston Junior
4j. b W (Churchill - Kimblewick)

Trainer: Faye Bramley
Besitzer: Bartlett & Carthy

Harry Cobden

13.12 Cheltenham 2 69.9 3382 13.615 11,0 H Cobden Minella Study, One Horse Town
26.10 Fontwell 2 69.9 3568 4.193 2,5 James Bowen Galactique, Lunar Orbit
06.09 Haydock 9 55.8 2817 51.540 10,0 Keithen Kennedy Valiancy, Ride The Thunder, Fantasy World
07.08 Chepstow 2 56.2 2414 25.770 5,5 D Tudhope Beylerbeyi, Lieber Power
20.07 Curragh 2 60.8 2414 9.917 6,5 Keithen Kennedy Light As Air, Slaney Drive

Ergebnis: Quoten:


